@ School-Connect

Optimizing the High School Experience

IMPLEMENTATION LOG

Please take a few minutes after finishing a lesson to reflect on the lesson.




School-Connect Implementation Log

Implemenation Log Instructions:

When monitoring the effectiveness of an intervention, it is important to know if and how the
lessons were taught in class. Some teachers may choose to teach all or most of the lessons
while others skip over lessons and/or teach part of rather than the whole lesson. As part of
collecting data about student outcomes (e.g., grade point average, retention rates, discipline
incidents) and teacher satisfaction, you need to ask teachers to complete an implemenation log
to indicate how much they have been using the curriculum and their impression of lesson
quality and impact. This will help you interpret the program impact. Comparing teacher
implementation to student outcomes will help you answer questions such as:

* s there a difference in student outcome between “high implementation” classes (more
than 40 lessons) and “low implementation” classes (fewer than 20 lessons)?

* Did some teachers teach some lessons or modules that other teachers did not? If so,
how did that affect student outcomes?

* Did some teachers add other resources or activities to the lessons beyond the School-
Connect curriculum? If so, how did that affect impact?

There are two versions of the Implementation Log:
1) An Abbreviated Log (one module per page) on pages 3 -5 or
2) An Extended Log (two lessons per page, with additional questions) on pages 6 - 35
You can decide which would be better for your staff and data collection needs. We recommend

asking teachers add to their log every time they teach a School-Connect lesson and to turn the
log in once a month or once a quarter.



School-Connect Implemenation Log — Module 1

School-Connect Implementation Log

NOTE to Teachers: To complete this section, please have your School-Connect curriculum binder with
you for reference. Please indicate in the space provided below approximately what percent of the lesson you
taught (scale of 0 — 100%) and what grade you would give the lesson (scale of A+ to F) for content quality and
student engagement.

% of Use Scale: 0____10%__ 20%__ 30%__ 40%__ 50%__ 60%__ 70%__ 80%__ 90%___100%

Grading Scale: A+ A A- B+ B B- C+ C C- D D+ D- F
Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Failing
MODULE 1: Building a Supportive Learning What % of the What grade
Community lesson did you would you give
use? the lesson?
1.1: Getting to Know You
%
1.2: Creating First Impressions
%
1.3: Introducing Social and Emotional Learning o
(o]
1.4: Creating a Social Contract

1.5:

1.6:

1.7:

1.8:

1.9:

Applying Student Success Skills

Playing Plan-O-Rama

Celebrating and Building Community

Building Rapport with Teachers

Reviving Digital Zombies

1.10: Tuning In to Others

1.11:

1.12:

1.13:

1.14:

1.15:

1.16:

1.17:

1.18:

1.19:

1.20:

Using Active Listening
Collaborating Effectively
Valuing an Education
Developing Academic Supports
Understanding Mindsets
Cultivating Curiosity and Grit
Focusing and Prioritizing

Taking Effective Notes
Improving Memory Skills, Part 1

Improving Memory Skills, Part 2

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%



School-Connect Implementation Log

School-Connect Implemenation Log — Module 2

NOTE to Teachers: To complete this section, please have your School-Connect curriculum binder with
you for reference. Please indicate in the space provided below approximately what percent of the lesson you
taught (scale of 0 — 100%) and what grade you would give the lesson (scale of A+ to F) for content quality and
student engagement.

% of Use Scale: 0____10%__ 20%__ 30%__ 40%__ 50%__ 60%__ 70%__ 80%__ 90%___100%

Grading Scale: A+ A A- B+ B B- C+ C C- D D+ D- F
Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Failing
MODULE 2: Developing Self-Awareness What % of the What grade
& Self-Management lesson did you would you give
use? the lesson?
2.1: Understanding the Teenage Brain %
0 ———
2.2: Being Aware of Our Emotions 7
0 ———
2.3: Recognizing the Power of Thought %
0 ———
2.4: Managing Emotions
% -
2.5: Defusing Anger
% -
2.6: Coping with Stress
% -
2.7: Inducing Positive Emotions 7
0 ———
2.8: Recognizing Character Strengths %
0 ———
2.9: Building True Happiness %
0 ———
2.10: Outsmarting Media Advertising %
0 ———
2.11: Forging Your ldentity %
0 ———
2.12: Exploring Career Options 7
0 ———
2.13: Planning for College
% -
2.14: Envisioning Your Future 7
0 ———
2.15: Setting Life Goals
% -
2.16: Going on a Mission
% -
2.17: Preparing for Tests (Part 1) %
0 ———
2.18: Preparing for Tests (Part 2) %
0 ———
2.19: Taking Full Responsibility %
0 ———
2.20: Fighting Off Victimitis %
0



School-Connect Implemenation Log — Module 3

School-Connect Implementation Log

NOTE to Teachers: To complete this section, please have your School-Connect curriculum binder with
you for reference. Please indicate in the space provided below approximately what percent of the lesson you

taught (scale of 0 — 100%) and what grade you would give the lesson (scale of A+ to F) for content quality and

student engagement.

% of Use Scale: 0___10%__ 20%__ 30%__ 40%__ 50%__ 60%__ 70%__ 80%__ 90%__ 100%

3.1:
3.2
3.3:
3.4:
3.5:
3.6:
3.7:
3.8:
3.9:
3.10
3.11:
3.12:
3.13:
3.14:
3.15:
3.16:
3.17:

3.18:

Grading Scale: A+ A A- B+ B B- C+ C C- D D+__ D-
Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Failing
MODULE 3: Building Relationships and What % of the What grade
Resolving Conflict lesson did you would you give
use? the lesson?
Developing Positive Relationships %
———— 0 ———
Standing in the Other Person’s Shoes %
———— 0 ———
Empathizing with Others
% -
Appreciating Diversity
% -
Debunking the Myths of Womanhood %
———— 0 ———
Debunking the Myths of Manhood %
———— 0 ———
Understanding Introverts & Extroverts %
———— 0 ———
Responding to Conflict
% -
Using a Problem-Solving Approach — Pt 1 %
———— 0 ———
: Using a Problem-Solving Approach — Pt 2 %
———— 0 ———
Using a Problem-Solving Approach — Pt 3 %
———— 0 ———
Dealing with Gossip
% -
Addressing and Preventing Bullying %
———— 0 ———
Managing Social Media & Cyberbullying %
———— 0 ———
Making Personal Decisions
% -
Refusing and Persuading
% -
Making a Sincere Apology %
———— 0 ———
Forgiving Others and Ourselves %
———— 0 ———
Understanding Healthy Dating %
(Y

3.19:
3.20:

Helping Others

%

F



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 1.1: Getting to Know You Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-__F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Eiling
Please Comment on the lesson:

Lesson 1.2: Creating First Impressions Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Eiling
Please Comment on the lesson:



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 1.3: Introducing Social and Emotional Learning Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A- B+ B B- C+ C__C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent " Good Mediocre Poor Failing
Please Comment on the lesson:

Lesson 1.4: Creating a Social Contract Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 1.5: Applying Student Success Skills Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 1.6: Playing Plan-O-Rama Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 1.7: Celebrating and Building Community Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 1.8: Building Rapport with Teachers Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Eiling

Please Comment on the lesson:



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 1.9: Reviving Digital Zombies Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 1.10: Tuning In to Others Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-__F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Failing

Please Comment on the lesson:

10



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 1.11: Using Active Listening Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Eiling
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 1.12: Collaborating Effectively Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing

Please Comment on the lesson:

11



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 1.13: Valuing an Education Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 1.14: Developing Academic Supports Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-__F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Failing

Please Comment on the lesson:

12



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 1.15: Understanding Mindsets Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 1.16: Cultivating Curiosity and Grit Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing

Please Comment on the lesson:

13



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 1.17: Focusing and Prioritizing Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 1.18: Taking Effective Notes Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-__F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Failing

Please Comment on the lesson:

14



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 1.19: Improving Memory Skills, Part 1 Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 1.20: Improving Memory Skills, Part 2 Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing

Please Comment on the lesson:

15



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 2.1: Understanding the Teenage Brain Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Eiling
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 2.2: Being Aware of Our Emotions Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing

Please Comment on the lesson:

16



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 2.3: Recognizing the Power of Thought Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 2.4: Managing Emotions Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-__F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Failing

Please Comment on the lesson:

17



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 2.5: Defusing Anger Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 2.6: Coping with Stress Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing

Please Comment on the lesson:

18



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 2.7: Inducing Positive Emotions Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 2.8: Recognizing Character Strengths Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing

Please Comment on the lesson:

19



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 2.9: Building True Happiness Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Eiling
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 2.10: Outsmarting Media Advertising Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-__F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Failing

Please Comment on the lesson:

20



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 2.11: Forging Your Identity Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Eiling
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 2.12: Exploring Career Options Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing

Please Comment on the lesson:
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Lesson 2.13: Planning for College Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 2.14: Envisioning Your Future Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-__F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing

Please Comment on the lesson:
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Lesson 2.15: Setting Life Goals Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 2.16: Going on a Mission Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-__F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Failing

Please Comment on the lesson:
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Lesson 2.17: Preparing for Tests — Part 1 Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 2.18: Preparing for Tests — Part 2 Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing

Please Comment on the lesson:
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Lesson 2.19: Taking Full Responsibility Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Eiling
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 2.20: Fighting Off Victimitis Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Eiling

Please Comment on the lesson:
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Lesson 3.1: Developing Positive Relationships Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Eiling
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 3.2: Standing in the Other Person’s Shoes Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-__F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Failing

Please Comment on the lesson:
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Lesson 3.3: Empathizing with Others Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 3.4: Appreciating Diversity Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-__F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing

Please Comment on the lesson:
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Lesson 3.5: Debunking the Myths of Womanhood Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 3.6: Debunking the Myths of Manhood Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-__F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Failing

Please Comment on the lesson:

28



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 3.7: Understanding Introverts and Extroverts Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 3.8: Responding to Conflict Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Eiling

Please Comment on the lesson:
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Lesson 3.9: Using a Problem-Solving Approach — Part 1 Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Eiling
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 3.10: Using a Problem-Solving Approach — Part 2 Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Failing

Please Comment on the lesson:

30



School-Connect Implementation Log

Lesson 3.11: Using a Problem-Solving Approach — Part 3 Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 3.12: Dealing with Gossip Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C _ C- D D+ D-__F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing

Please Comment on the lesson:
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Lesson 3.13: Addressing and Preventing Bullying Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 3.14: Managing Social Media & Cyberbullying Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing

Please Comment on the lesson:
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Lesson 3.15: Making Personal Decisions Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 3.16: Refusing and Persuading Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Eiling

Please Comment on the lesson:
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Lesson 3.17: Making a Sincere Apology Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 3.18: Forgiving Others and Ourselves Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor ?ailing

Please Comment on the lesson:
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Lesson 3.19: Understanding Healthy Dating Date Taught

1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Eiling
Please Comment on the lesson:
Lesson 3.20: Helping Others Date Taught
1) What percent of this lesson did you complete? (scale of 0 - 100%)

2) If you added to the lesson or adapted it, what did you add/change and why?

3) About how many minutes did it take to teach the lesson?

4) If unable to finish the full lesson, which section(s) and/or handout(s) did you not teach and why?

5) How involved and interested did students appear to be in the lesson? 5 4 3 2 1
Very Somewhat Not

6) Overall, how would you rate this lesson?
A+ A A~ B+ B B-_ C+ C C- D D+ D-_F

Excellent Good Mediocre Poor Failing

Please Comment on the lesson:
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